
Appendix 1

Numbers of members:
Total members potentially impacted 745 252 259 128 74 1458

Less members not requiring further checks1 170 23% 33 13% 0 0% 2 2% 53 72% 258 18%
Cases requiring stage one recalculation 575 219 259 126 21 1200

            Of these…
Members within tolerance (no rectification needed) 152 20% 78 36% 113 44% 68 54% 7 33% 418 35%
Members outside tolerance (require rectification): 423 141 146 58 14 782

‐ rectification communication issued 305 41% 89 41% 75 29% 57 45% 10 48% 536 45%
‐rectification communication not issued2 118 16% 52 24% 71 27% 1 1% 4 19% 246 21%

Corrections made (£ pa) :
Total pension uplifts from year of accrual

Total pension downlifts from year of accrual
Net pension revisions

Individual member pension revisions (£ pa) :
Maximum upward revision to a member's pension

Maximum downward revision to a member's pension
Average revision to a member's pension

Notes:
1 - These are members either purely affected in relation to 2018/19 (and so automatically resolved via the payroll fix) or who received a refund of contributions (so benefits paid are not impacted)
2 - Some members did not need to be notifed of the error as they had their 2018 annual benefit statement had been suppressed, meaning they had not been provided with incorrect information.  

Totals

Active scheme 
members

Unprocessed 
leavers

Deferred 
members

Retired members Other categories

‐£36.23

£4,055.05
‐£20,717.61
‐£16,662.56

£261.89
‐£898.23
‐£39.39

£2,448.12
‐£7,557.07
‐£5,108.95

£279.47
‐£933.23

‐£9.45

£1,125.08
‐£3,061.72
‐£1,936.64

£93.25
‐£153.94
‐£13.26

£621.85
‐£1,169.74
‐£547.89

£80.37
‐£115.08

‐£31.25

£213.93
‐£398.82
‐£184.89

£69.70
‐£49.13
‐£13.21

£8,464.03
‐£32,904.96
‐£24,440.93

£279.47
‐£933.20
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